Montgomery County Public Schools

Office of Special Education Updates to Community Groups
Thursday, May 14, 2020
5:00—6:00 p.m.
Google Meet https://meet.google.com/aim-nroe-sgr
Or dial: +1 402-848-0308 PIN: 488 238 984#

TIME TOPIC FACILITATOR
5:00-5:05 p.m. | Welcome Kevin Lowndes, Associate Superintendent,
(5) Office of Special Education
5:05-5:25 p.m. | Executive Functioning and Behavioral Kris Secan, Supervisor, Autism Spectrum
(20) Strategies Disorders Services
5:25-6:00 p.m. | Updates:
(30°)

o Department of Special Education Services | Phil Lynch, Director
Philip_ A Lynch@mcpsmd.org

o Division of Prekindergarten, Special Amy Cropp, Director
Programs, and Related Services Amy S Cropp@mcpsmd.org
o Speech and Language Services Pam DeFosse, Supervisor

Pamela A DeFosse@mcpsmd.org

o Physical Disabilities Programs Bill McGrath, Supervisor
William_Mcgrath@mcpsmd.org

o Extensions Program Anne Marie Tagliaferri, Coordinator
AnneMarie_Tagliaferri@mcpsmd.org

o Social Emotional Special Education Sandi Posner, Supervisor
Services Sandi i Posner@mcpsmd.org
o Transitions Services Unit Simone Geness, Supervisor

Simone A Geness@mcpsmd.org

o Deaf/Hard of Hearing/Vision Program Susan Russell, Supervisor
Susan_Russell@mcpsmd.org

o Child Find/Early Childhood Disabilities Unit | Faith Fischel, Supervisor:
Faith Fischel@mcpsmd.org

o Autism Spectrum Disorders Services Kris Secan, Supervisor
Kristin_Secan@mcpsmd.org



https://meet.google.com/aim-nroe-sgr
mailto:Philip_A_Lynch@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Amy_S_Cropp@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Pamela_A_DeFosse@mcpsmd.org
mailto:William_Mcgrath@mcpsmd.org
mailto:AnneMarie_Tagliaferri@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Sandi_i_Posner@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Simone_A_Geness@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Susan_Russell@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Faith_Fischel@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Kristin_Secan@mcpsmd.org

